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THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 21sT FORUM HUMANUM SEMINAR, 1-7 PM

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 22ND

9:00 am

9:15 am

10:30 am

12:00 pm

1:30 pm

3:00 pm

4:30 pm

5:00 pm

Opening Remarks
Ingolf U. Dalferth (Claremont)

Walter Schweidler (Eichstéatt)
The Paradox of Humanity: Man’s Self-
Challenging Existence

Response: Kirsten Gerdes

Daniel Chernillo (Universidad Diego
Portales, Santiago de Chile)
Universalism is a Humanism

Response: Raymond Perrier

Lunch

Anselm Min (Claremont)

The Human Being as Image of God: Augustinian
Meditations on the Contemporary Crisis of
Humanity

Response: Petr Gallus

Veli-Matti Karkkainen (Fuller)
‘Multidimensional Monism': An Integrated and
Diverse Embodied Theological Account of
the imago Dei

Response: Jonathan Russell

Coffee

Ronald Cole-Turner (Pittsburgh)
Transcendent Humanity: What if the Incarnation
Really Mattered?

Response: Daniel Nelson

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 23RD

9:00 am

10:30 am

12:00 pm

1:30 pm

3:00 pm

4:30 pm

5:00 pm

7:00 PM

Hava Tirosh-Samuelson (Arizona State)
Divine Creation and Human Creativity: Human
Flourishing in the Age of Technology
Response: Thomas Jared Farmer

Jon Bialecki (Edinburgh)

“Our Dead”: Recording, Preservation, and
Divinization as Mormon (Transhumanist) paths to
the Resurrection

Response: Richard Livingston

Lunch

Dirk Evers (Halle)

Know Thyself — Self-reflection and the Chances
and Limits of Dataism

Response: Trevor Kimball

Joseph Prabhu (Cal State LA)
Inter-being: The Role of Humanity in an
Ecological Civilization

Response: Josiah Solis

Coffee

Adriano Fabris (Pisa)

The Transformations of Human Ethics in an Age
of Technological Challenges
Response: Trisha Famisaran

CONFERENCE DINNER

The conference is free but registration is necessary. Please visit www.cgu.edu/pofrconference to register.

For further information: Department of Religion, 909.607.3509, or block.marlene@gmail.com
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