## The 40th Annual Claremont Philosophy of Religion Conference

# Humanity: An Endangered Idea?

FEBRUARY 22-23, 2019

### Albrecht Auditorium, Claremont Graduate University

Southwest Corner of Tenth Street and Dartmouth Avenue, Claremont, California

#### **Conference Chair: Ingolf U. Dalferth**

DANFORTH PROFESSOR OF THE PHILOSOPHY OF RELIGION, CLAREMONT GRADUATE UNIVERSITY

#### THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 21ST FORUM HUMANUM SEMINAR, 1-7 PM

#### FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 22ND

**Opening Remarks** 9:00 am Ingolf U. Dalferth (Claremont) Walter Schweidler (Eichstätt) 9:15 am The Paradox of Humanity: Man's Self-Challenging Existence **Response: Kirsten Gerdes** 10:30 am Daniel Chernillo (Universidad Diego Portales, Santiago de Chile) Universalism is a Humanism **Response: Raymond Perrier** 12:00 pm Lunch **Anselm Min** (Claremont) 1:30 pm The Human Being as Image of God: Augustinian Meditations on the Contemporary Crisis of Humanity **Response: Petr Gallus** Veli-Matti Kärkkäinen (Fuller) 3:00 pm 'Multidimensional Monism': An Integrated and Diverse Embodied Theological Account of the imago Dei Response: Jonathan Russell 4:30 pm Coffee

#### SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 23RD

9:00 am	Hava Tirosh-Samuelson (Arizona State) Divine Creation and Human Creativity: Human Flourishing in the Age of Technology Response: Thomas Jared Farmer
10:30 am	Jon Bialecki (Edinburgh) "Our Dead": Recording, Preservation, and Divinization as Mormon (Transhumanist) paths to the Resurrection Response: Richard Livingston
12:00 pm	Lunch
1:30 pm	<b>Dirk Evers</b> (Halle) Know Thyself – Self-reflection and the Chances and Limits of Dataism <b>Response</b> : <b>Trevor Kimball</b>
3:00 pm	Joseph Prabhu (Cal State LA) Inter-being: The Role of Humanity in an Ecological Civilization Response: Josiah Solis
4:30 pm	Coffee
5:00 pm	<b>Adriano Fabris</b> (Pisa) The Transformations of Human Ethics in an Age of Technological Challenges

5:00 pm **Ronald Cole-Turner** (Pittsburgh) *Transcendent Humanity: What if the Incarnation Really Mattered?* **Response: Daniel Nelson**  Response: Trisha Famisaran

7:00 PM CONFERENCE DINNER

The conference is free but registration is necessary. Please visit <u>www.cgu.edu/pofrconference</u> to register.

For further information: Department of Religion, 909.607.3509, or block.marlene@gmail.com



School of Arts and Humanities, Claremont Graduate University, 831 N. Dartmouth Avenue, Claremont, CA 91711-6160